### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/18/2009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONION ApS (see attached page 3 of 3)	08/18/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONION A/S (see attached page 3 of 3)	
Street Address:	Byleddet 12-14	
City:	Roskilde	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-4000	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11986163
Application Number:	12334945
Application Number:	12427371

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email: chipatmail@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Justin D. Swindells

Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95US 112US 119US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin D. Swindells

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 025845 FRAME: 0784 H \$120 00 119861

501445903



PATENT REEL: 025845 FRAME: 0785

# **CERTIFIED TRANSLATION**

PATENT REEL: 025845 FRAME: 0786

#### Translation

# The Danish Commerce and Companies Agency

Complete report

for

SONION A/S

CVR no.:

25141350

Name:

SONION A/S

Main production no.:

1004917514

Main production unit:

SONION A/S

Date of incorporation:

15 Jan 2000

Address:

c/o MICROTRONIC A/S

Byleddet 14 4000 Roskilde Denmark

Local authority:

Roskilde

Secondary name(s):

PULSE A/S

TRONIC INVEST A/S SONIONMICROTRONIC A/S SONION ROSKILDE A/S MICROTRONIC A/S PULSE COMPONENTS A/S SOUND HOLDING A/S

Objects:

The company's objects are to carry on trade and industry activities,

to invest in undertakings as well as any other activities related

thereto.

Listed company:

No

Status:

This is a live company

Protected against unsolicited marketing:

No

Number of employees:

0

Corporate form:

Public limited company (aktieselskab (A/S))

Industry:

642020 Non-financial holding companies

Registered as employer:

Yes

Board of directors:

(chairman) Denis Jean Jørgen Viet-Jacobsen, CEO

Tagesmindevej 3 2820 Gentofte Denmark

Erik Anders Jesper Eliasson Birger Jarlsgatan 14, 4<sup>th</sup> floor

114 34 Stockholm

Sweden

Complete report for CVR no.: 25141350

Printed on 14 Aug 2009 at 11:5 am

Page 1 of 3

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025845 FRAME: 0787** 

# The Danish Commerce and Companies Agency

Olof Harald Mix

Birger Jarisgatan 14, 4th floor

114 34 Stockholm

Sweden

Martin Bondo Jørgensen, Construction Manager, (NO TITLE)

Dalsø Park 78 3500 Værløse Denmark

(elected by the employees of the group)

Jesper Lilledal Holmgaard, Managing Director, (NO TITLE)

Skt. Jakobs Plads 3 3 th 2100 Copenhagen Ø

Denmark

(elected by the employees of the group)

Jacob Wrisberg Larsen Lodshaven 16 4736 Karrebæksminde

Denmark

(elected by the employees of the group)

Alternating directors:

Søren Thage Andersen, Toolmaker, (NO TITLE)

Bakkebøllevej 35 4760 Vordingborg

Denmark

Alternate for Jesper Lilledal Holmgaard

Hanne Vesterager Find Højstrupvej 19 7120 Vejle East Denmark

Alternate for Martin Bondo Jørgensen (NO TITLE)

Karsten Boisen Valbygårdsvej 79 1 tv 2500 Valby Denmark

Alternate for Jacob Wrisberg Larsen

Management board:

Henrik Birger Rask Randvolden 50 2730 Herlev Denmark

(Joined on 25 Jun 2009)

(Managing Director) Jørn Mørkeberg Nielsen, Executive Vice

President and Group CEO

Nøddegangen 4 Søllerød 2840 Holte Denmark

(Joined on 31 Jul 2009)

Complete report for CVR no.: 25141350

Printed on 14 Aug 2009 at 11:5 am

Page 2 of 3

# The Danish Commerce and Companies Agency

Auditor(s):

KMPG STATSAUTORISERET REVISIONSPARTNERSELSKAB

Borups Allé 177 2400 Copenhagen NV

Denmark

(Appointed on 7 Nov 2008)

Power to bind the company:

The company is bound by the joint signatures of all members of the board of directors or by the signature of any one member of

the board of directors.

Historical entries:

Published entries:

18 Aug 2009 CVR No.: 25141350 SONION HOLDING A/S

Articles of association amended: 5 Aug 2009.

New name: SONION A/S.

Secondary names: SOUND HOLDING A/S (SONION A/S),

PULSE COMPONENTS A/S (SONION A/S).

New secondary names: PULSE A/S (SONION A/S), TRONIC INVEST A/S (SONION A/S), SONIONMICROTRONIC A/S (SONION A/S), SONION ROSKILDE A/S (SONION A/S),

MICROTRONIC A/S (SONION A/S).

The company has merged with CVR No. 10360986 SONION ApS, which has been dissolved on the same occasion.

31 Jul 2009 CVR No.: 25141350 SONION HOLDING A/S Management board:

Joined the management board: (Managing Director) Jørn Mørkeberg Nielsen, Executive Vice president and Group CEO, Nøddegangen 4, Søllerød, 2840 Holte, Denmark, on 31 Jul 2009.

2 Jul 2009 CVR No.: 25141350 SONION HOLDING A/S The Danish Commerce and Companies Agency has received a merger plan in accordance with s. 134a of the Danish Public Companies Act and s. 65 of the Danish Private Companies Act for the merger between CVR No.: 25141350 SONION HOLDING A/S (continuing), which also operates under the names SOUND HOLDING A/S (SONION HOLDING A/S), PULSE COMPONENTS A/S (SONION HOLDING A/S). CVR No.: 10360986 SONION ApS (discontinuing), which also operates under the names SONION ROSKILDE ApS (SONION ApS), MICROTRONIC ApS (SONION ApS), TRONIC INVEST ApS (SONION ApS), SONIONMICROTRONIC ApS (SONION Aps), PULSE Aps (SONION Aps). Furthermore, a statement has been received from the evaluation experts on the creditors' legal position, see s. 134c(4) of the Danish Public Companies Act and s. 65 of the Danish Private Companies Act.

Complete report for CVR no.: 25141350

Printed on 14 Aug 2009 at 11:5 am

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** REEL: 025845 FRAME: 0789

### **CERTIFICATION**

I, the undersigned Lene Jul Andersen, official translator and interpreter of the English language, hereby certify the preceding text to be a true and faithful translation of the text in square brackets in the attached transcript in the Danish language.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official stamp this 14th day of August 2009.



PATENT REEL: 025845 FRAME: 0790

**RECORDED: 02/23/2011**